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Naotice of initial substantial holder

I Compary Name/Scheme

3P Leathing Lid

ACN/AREN 103827836

1. Oetaiis of solstardial bwlder (1)
Mame

Sterling Equity Pty Lid

ACN/AREN (f applizatle) 124022277

The ho'der berame a subslantial kalder on

2 Details of veting dower

17, 4/ 2018

Thie totai nuinber of voies attashied to all the voting shares in tha corpany o voting interzsis in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (7) had a
relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial kelder beesme & substartial holder are a8 follows:

Clans of agearities (4)

Numtber of sgeurities

Perton’s votes (5)

Vatirg paveer (6)

Ordinary 7333165

7.333,165 £5.3%

1 Detanls of ralsvart intorssks

The ratuie of tha relevant intarast the substant:al rolger of an assoziate had in the f(‘!HOWiﬂg vating seturitizs on the date the substantial holcer kecarne a substantial

Froizder are a8 foliows:

Holder of ralevant interast

Nature of felevant interesi (7)

Class and nuinber of securities

See Ahhexures 1

RS S E—

4 Dotails of present repisterad holders

The peveind registered as boidara of the setunities referred toin HEENE 3 abowe are &5 faliiws:

Halder of relevant

interest SECUrities

Fiegistered hoider of

Cigus and rumber
of serurities

Parson entitied to be
repistered as hoider (B}

Seo Anhaxiie 1

5. Consideration

“

The corsicheation paid for each feievant interest referad to in paragraph LR

subatantial nolder is a5 follaws

bere, andd Hw:quil’éd i the four ot |,)‘fiC!I' iy the Clﬂy thal the substamiial hoicer became 3

Holder of relevant !
interaet

Digte of arpuisition ‘

Ciass and pomper |
of Seruritios

Consideration (9)

_ash Mar-rash

Sez Anheyilie 2




18-Apr-Z2B818 18:Z3 Fax +61 3 9618 4394 p.2

603 page ¢ 16 Juy 200

B Associates
Thie reasms the pardans aame: i paragraph 3 above 62 23500iates of the Subsatantial nolder ae a3 follows

Name and ACN/ARSM (if applicabig) : MNature of azzociation

Ge& Annexure 1

1. Addresses
The addresses of permont namad in this form arg as follows:

. ——— —— —— —— —— ————— ——— .____4I
Ges Annexure 1 i
Signature
prntrare  MNicotas West rapacity  [irector
5 :
sign here I A DAV AR gate 18/ 4+ 2018
R 2 4 . 18
GIRECTIONS
(i} If thete are & rumber of subetantial holders with gimilar or telated relevant intereats (&g, 4 corporation and e feisted corporaiiond, o the mMandger and trugtes of an

enuity trust), the names could be ineluded in an annexune to the form. |f the reievant intereste of o group of percons are essentially similar, they may be refened o
throughout the form as a spaeifically named group if tha membarsaip of aach group, with the names and addressss of members is elearly st aut i paragraph 7 of the
forer.

See the defimtion of "assomate” in sechion O of the Corporations Act 2007,
See the definition of "relavant interest” in zections 608 ard £715(7) of the Corporations Aet 2007,
Thi viting slAres of & company Condtitute ara tlass unless diviten into Jeparate cladaes,

The totai number of vabes aitached 10 ail the voling shares in g COMmpany ar vofing inteists in the seheme F anyd that The pacson oF an 8R8001218 NAL 4 relevant
interestin.

Trie person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or zeheme multiphied by 160,

Inelude dotaiis of;

) ANy relavant agrecment of otnar reumsatances by which the relevant inlarzst was aequired. 7 subsection §718(4) applies, & copy of any dorurnent setting out
thie tarme of ary relevant agreemeant, and a statement by the person giving full and scrurate details of any corbract, scharie or arrangement. must accempany
thiis forr, together with & wiltten statement certifving this contract, 2cheme o arangerment; and

i) any qua\ir’ication of the power of g person to exarcize, control the exercise of, or intluence the exercise of, the vating power: o disposa! of the securities to
whith the relevant inbareat relabes (ndicating slearly the particulae seturitias to witieh the qualificalion applies).

See the definition of "relevant agraemeant” in section 9 of the Corporations At 2007
If the substantial holder (L unabis to determine the idertity of the peraon {eg . if the relevant interest arisss Beauss of an aption) wiite "unknovr”,

Details of the consideration must intiude any and ali berefite, money and other, that any person from whorn 3 relevant interest was acquined has, o may, become
entitlea to receive in relation to that acguisition. Details must be included even if the benefit 16 conditional on the happening o nat of & contingency. Details must be
included of any benzfit paidon berialf of the substantial hotder or 12 assotiate inrzlaton to the acguisitions, even if they are not paid dirzctly to the peraon from wriam
the relevant interest wad acguired.
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ANNEXURE 1

Sterling Equity Pty Ltd (AFSL 308 070) accounts operated under Investment Management Agreements.

p-3

Account Name Registration Details Ordinary Shares Held

LT MF Custodians 58,960
Level 32 | 360 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000

SF MF Custodians 5,193 988
Level 32| 360 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000

WEF JP Morgan Custodial Services 219,044
Level 21155 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000

WNDF JP Morgan Custodial Services 1,393,791
Level 21| 35 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000

WDE JP Morgan Custodial Services 273,846
Level 21| 35 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000

LTW McGregor West 87,217
Level 1 1478 Albert Street East Melbourne 3002

NS McGregor West 25,950
Level 1 1478 Albert Street East Melbourne 3002

LCN McGregor West 30,369

Level 11478 Albert Street East Melbourne 3002

Total 7,333,165
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ANNEXURE 2

Account Name

LT

SF
WEF
WHNDF
WEF
LT

5F
WEF
WNDF
WEF
LT

SF
WEF
WNDF
WEF
LT

SF
WEF
WNDF
WEF
LT

5F
WEF
WNDF
WEF
LT

5F
WEF
WNDF
WEF
LT

5F
WEF
WNDF
WEF
LT

5F
WEF
WNDF
WEF
LT

5F
WEF
WNDF
WEF
LT

SF
WEF
WNDF
WEF
NS

Trade Date Buy / Sell

30-Nov-16
30-Nov-16
30-Nov-16
30-Nov-16
30-Nov-16
2-Dec-16
2-Dec-16
2-Dec-16
2-Dec-16
2-Dec-16
53-Dec-16
5-Dec-16
3-Dec-16
53-Dec-16
5-Dec-16
7-Dec-16
7-Dec-16
7-Deac-16
7-Dec-16
7-Dec-16
&-Dec-16
2-Dec-16
3-Dec-16
&-Dec-16
&-Dec-16
9-Dec-16
9-Dec-16
9-Dec-16
9-Dec-16
9-Dec-16
12-Dec-16
12-Dec-16
12-Dec-16
12-Dec-16
12-Dec-16
14-Dec-16
14-Dec-16
14-Dec-16
14-Dec-16
14-Dec-16
15-Dec-16
15-Dec-16
15-Diec-16
15-Dec-16
15-Dec-16
22-Dec-16
22-Dec-16
22-Dec-16
22-Dec-16
22-Dec-16
23-Dec-16

Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Security

3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
JFL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL

+61 3 9618 4394

Shares Traded Consideration

210
68,570
4.540
21.490
4,590
1,503
126 433
2,370
39,634
8.454
506
42,582
2,819
13,348
2,848
386
32.456
2,148
10,174
2,170
1.404
118,153
7.821
37.038
7.901
815
68,567
4,539
21,494
4,585
2,721
228912
15.154
71,758
15,307
4.074
343227
22714
107 483
23.030
4.066
342 503
22 666
107256
22081
4707
394 685
17.014
123,523
19.734
18.350

-$943.18
-$79.844.20
-$3.286.46
-$25.024 .38
-$5.344.90
-$1.749.24
-$147,146 .46
-$0.741.25
-$46,128.57
-$9.839.31
-$391.76
-$49.799.02
-$3.296.78
-$15.,610.29
-$3.330.69
-$451.42
-$37.956.81
-$2.512.06
-$11,898.34
-$2.537.79
-$1.646.18
-$138,534.13
-$9.170.11
-$43.426.93
-$9.263.90
-$952.40
-$80,127.05
-$5.304.25
-$25,117.50
-$5.357.95
-$3.14591
-$264 658 47
-$17.520.43
-$82.961.87
-$17.696.94
-§4,702.58
-$396,183 .43
-$26.218.54
-$124,070.54
-$26.,584.16
-$4.673.47
-$303 673.71
-$26.,052.34
-$123,280.93
-$26.414.56
-$3.299 54
-$444,369.54
-$19,155.79
-$139,076.79
-$22.218.87
-$20,390.91

p-1
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ANNEXURE 2

Account Name

LTW
LTW
LT

SF
WEF
WNDF
WEF
LTW
LTW
LTW
LT

SF
WEF
WNDF
WEF
5F

LT

5F
WEF
WNDF
WEF
LT

5F
WEF
WNDF
WEF
LCN
WEF
LCN
LTW
LT

5F
WEF
WNDF
SF

5F

N3

SF
LCN
LCN
WNDF
WEF
LCN
LT

SF
WEF
WHNDF
WEF
WEF
WEF
WEF

Trade Date Buy / Sell

23-Dec-16
28-Dec-16
9-Jan-17
9-Jan-17
9-Jan-17
9-Tan-17
9-Jan-17
10-Jan-17
25-Jan-17
27-Jan-17
30-Jan-17
30-Jan-17
30-Jan-17
30-Jan-17
30-Jan-17
1-Feh-17
16-Feh-17
16-Feh-17
16-Feb-17
16-Feh-17
16-Feh-17
23-Feb-17
23-Feb-17
23-Feb-17
23-Feb-17
23-Feb-17
27-Feb-17
31-Mar-17
4-Apr-17
6-Apr-17
10-Apr-17
10-Apr-17
10-Apr-17
10-Apr-17
24-Apr-17
26-Apr-17
26-Apr-17
27-Apr-17
6-Jun-17
7-Jun-17
19-Jun-17
21-Jun-17
20-Oct-17
1-Dec-17
1-Dec-17
1-Dec-17
1-Dec-17
22-Dec-17
27-Dec-17
30-Jan-13
26-Feh-18

Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell

+61 3 9618 4394

Security Shares Traded Consideration

3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
JFL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL

44571
1,071
4,838

401,692

36,078

115423

27.979
4,605
2,198
6,897
1,321

115,497

7,387
33,629
7,062
35.937
1,729
137,592
9,723
44328
9,628
6,705
564932
37.603
173,529
36.811
20,000
116,069
20,619
21.875
6,328
640,559
29217
101,396
37,171
20.000
7,600
18.800
18,848
902
24,822
10,522
20,000
5,036
341 448
21,701
110,443
4,392

-42,700

-22.640

25,688

-$49.082.03
-$1,179.40
-$5,322.93

-$441,954.25

-$39.694.16

-$126.,990.65

-$30,783.04
-$4.809.15
-$7.870.08
-$6.621.12
-$1.179.37

-$103,114.46
-$6.595.03

-$30,024.78
-$6.305.12

-$31.024.81
-$1.648 88

-$131,215.64
-$9.272.41

-$42.273.73
-$9.181.81
-$6,704.97

-$364.,929.30

-$37.602.82

-$173,535.13

-$36.812.31
-$19.821.78

-$113,043.69
-$19,919.23
-$21,023.10
-$6.224 31

-$630,063.05
-$28.738.26
-$99,730.29
-$36,194.69
-$19.273.92
-$7.315.95
-$17,928.76
-$19.434.79

-$930.08

-$25.194.33
-$10.720.95
-$24.426.84
-$6.435.02

-$436,303.96
-527.729.65

-$141,124.62
$6,485.86
$61.870.10
$32.441.77
$30.148.14

p-5
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Account Name

WNDF
WEF
SF
WEF
SF

SF

SF

LT

SF
WEF
WNDF
WEF
LT

SF
WEF
WNDF
WEF
LT

SF
WEF
WNDF
WEF
LT

SF
WNDF
WEF

Trade Date Buy / Sell

26-Feb-18
26-Feb-18
28-Mar-18
28-Mar-18
5-Apr-18
o-Apr-18
D-Apr-13
12-Apr-18
12-Apr-18
12-Apr-18
12-Apr-18
12-Apr-18
13-Apr-18
13-Apr-18
13-Apr-18
13-Apr-18
13-Apr-18
16-Apr-18
16-Apr-18
16-Apr-18
16-Apr-18
16-Apr-18
17-Apr-18
17-Apr-18
17-Apr-18
17-Apr-18

Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Security

3FL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3FL
3PL
3FL

+b1 3 9618 4394

Shares Traded Consideration

-50.801
27511
3,963
23,022
21,930
72.334
15.146
4,757
360,692
18.044
111,809
4,737
1,073
93,579
4214
24,938
4.899
2.431
212,070
9,550
56,516
11,103
3,750
334,558
94 561
17.131

$£77.417.67
$41.925.11
-$5.798.71
$33.715.05
-$32.088.24
-$105,835.98
-$22.157.45
-$7.008.18
-$5331,383.71
-$26,583.04
-$164,720.82
-$6.978.71
-$1.580.78
-$137,863.76
-$6.208.21
-$36,739.51
-$7.217.37
-$3.581.44
-$312,428.74
-$14,069.39
-$83,261.30
-$16,357.31
-$5.524.63
-$4972 88222
-$139.310.48
-$25,237.98

p-b



