Fax

603 page 1/2 15 July 2001

p.1

### Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 571B

## Notice of initial substantial holder

<u>Io</u> Company Name/Scheme	3P Learning Ltd			
ACN/ARSN	103827836			
1. Details of substantial holder (1) Name	Sterling Equity Pty Ltd			
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	121022277			
The holder became a substantial holder	on <u>17/ 4 / 20</u> 18			
	I the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a ubstantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:			

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Personis votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Ordinary	7,333,165	7,333,165	5.3%

#### 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
See Annexure 1		

#### 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
See Annexure 1			

### 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration	Consideration (9)	
		Cash	Non-cash	
See Annexure 2				

page 2/2 15 July 2001

	_			
Æ	Δa	4.6	٠-;	وداد

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
See Annexure 1	

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

	Name	Address
	See Annexure 1	
Ī		

#### 

### Signature

print name Nicolas West capacity Director

sign here date 18 / 4 / 2018

#### DIRECTIONS

- (i) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the imanager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names, and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (/) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 871B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

Sterling Equity Pty Ltd (AFSL 308 070) accounts operated under Investment Management Agreements.

Account Name	Registration Details	Ordinary Shares Held
LT	MF Custodians Level 32   360 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000	58,960
SF	MF Custodians Level 32   360 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000	5,193,988
WEF	JP Morgan Custodial Services Level 21   55 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000	219,044
WNDF	JP Morgan Custodial Services Level 21   55 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000	1,393,791
WDE	JP Morgan Custodial Services Level 21   55 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000	273,846
LTW	McGregor West Level 1   478 Albert Street East Melbourne 3002	87,217
NS	McGregor West Level 1   478 Albert Street East Melbourne 3002	25,950
LCN	McGregor West Level 1   478 Albert Street East Melbourne 3002	80,369
Total		7,333,165

Account Name	Trade Date	Buy / Sell	Security	Shares Traded	Consideration
LT	30-Nov-16	Buy	3PL	810	-\$943.18
SF	30-Nov-16	Buy	3PL	68,570	-\$79,844.20
WEF	30-Nov-16	Buy	3PL	4,540	-\$5,286.46
WNDF	30-Nov-16	Buy	3PL	21,490	-\$25,024.38
WEF	30-Nov-16	Buy	3PL	4,590	-\$5,344.90
LT	2-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	1,503	-\$1,749.24
SF	2-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	126,433	-\$147,146.46
WEF	2-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	8,370	-\$9,741.25
WNDF	2-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	39,634	-\$46,128.57
WEF	2-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	8,454	-\$9,839.31
LT	5-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	506	-\$591.76
SF	5-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	42,582	-\$49,799.02
WEF	5-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	2,819	-\$3,296.78
WNDF	5-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	13,348	-\$15,610.29
WEF	5-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	2,848	-\$3,330.69
LT	7-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	386	-\$451.42
SF	7-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	32,456	-\$37,956.81
WEF	7-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	2,148	-\$2,512.06
WNDF	7-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	10,174	-\$11,898.34
WEF	7-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	2,170	-\$2,537.79
LT	8-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	1,404	-\$1,646.18
SF	8-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	118,153	-\$138,534.13
WEF	8-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	7,821	-\$9,170.11
WNDF	8-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	37,038	-\$43,426.93
WEF	8-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	7,901	-\$9,263.90
LT	9-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	7,961 815	-\$952.40
SF	9-Dec-16 9-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	68,567	-\$80,127.05
WEF	9-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	4,539	-\$5,304.25
WNDF	9-Dec-16 9-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	21,494	-\$25,117.50
WEF	9-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	4,585	-\$25,117.50 -\$5,357.95
LT	12-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	2,721	-\$3,145.91
SF	12-Dec-16 12-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	228,912	-\$264,658.47
WEF	12-Dec-16 12-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	15,154	-\$17,520.43
WNDF	12-Dec-16 12-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	71,758	-\$17,520.43
WEF	12-Dec-16 12-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	15,307	-\$17,696.94
LT	12-Dec-16 14-Dec-16	<del>-</del>	3PL	4,074	-\$17,090.94
SF	14-Dec-16 14-Dec-16	Buy		4,074 343,227	-\$4,702.38 -\$396,183.48
		Buy	3PL	•	· ·
WEF	14-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	22,714	-\$26,218.54 \$124.070.54
WNDF WEF	14-Dec-16 14-Dec-16	Buy Buy	3PL 3PL	107,483 23,030	-\$124,070.54 \$26.584.16
LT	15-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	4,066	-\$26,584.16 -\$4,673.47
SF	15-Dec-16 15-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	342,503	-\$393,673.71
WEF	15-Dec-16 15-Dec-16	_	3PL	22,666	-\$26,052.34
		Buy			•
WNDF	15-Dec-16 15-Dec-16	Buy	3PL 3PL	107,256	-\$123,280.93 -\$26,414.56
WEF LT		Buy		22,981 4707	
	22-Dec-16	Buy	3PL		-\$5,299.54 \$444.360.54
SF	22-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	394,685	-\$444,369.54
WEF	22-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	17,014	-\$19,155.79
WNDF	22-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	123,523	-\$139,076.79
WEF	22-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	19,734	-\$22,218.87
NS	23-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	18,350	-\$20,390.91

Account Name	Trade Date	Buy / Sell	Security	Shares Traded	Consideration
LTW	23-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	44,571	-\$49,082.03
LTW	28-Dec-16	Buy	3PL	1,071	-\$1,179.40
LT	9-Jan-17	Buy	3PL	4,838	-\$5,322.93
SF	9-Jan-17	Buy	3PL	401,692	-\$441,954.25
WEF	9-Jan-17	Buy	3PL	36,078	-\$39,694.16
WNDF	9-Jan-17	Buy	3PL	115,423	-\$126,990.65
WEF	9-Jan-17	Buy	3PL	27,979	-\$30,783.04
LTW	10-Jan-17	Buy	3PL	4,605	-\$4,809.15
LTW	25-Jan-17	Buy	3PL	8,198	-\$7,870.08
LTW	27-Jan-17	Buy	3PL	6,897	-\$6,621.12
LT	30-Jan-17	Buy	3PL	1,321	-\$1,179.37
SF	30-Jan-17	Buy	3PL	115,497	-\$103,114.46
WEF	30-Jan-17	Buy	3PL	7,387	-\$6,595.03
WNDF	30-Jan-17	Buy	3PL	33,629	-\$30,024.78
WEF	30-Jan-17	Buy	3PL	7,062	-\$6,305.12
SF	1-Feb-17	Buy	3PL	35,937	-\$31,024.81
LT	16-Feb-17	Buy	3PL	1,729	-\$1,648.88
SF	16-Feb-17	Buy	3PL	137,592	-\$131,215.64
WEF	16-Feb-17	Buy	3PL	9,723	-\$9,272.41
WNDF	16-Feb-17	Buy	3PL	44,328	-\$42,273.73
WEF	16-Feb-17	Buy	3PL	9,628	-\$9,181.81
LT	23-Feb-17	Buy	3PL	6,705	-\$6,704.97
SF	23-Feb-17	Buy	3PL	564,932	-\$564,929.30
WEF	23-Feb-17	Buy	3PL	37,603	-\$37,602.82
WNDF	23-Feb-17	Buy	3PL	173,529	-\$173,535.13
WEF	23-Feb-17	Buy	3PL	36,811	-\$36,812.31
LCN	27-Feb-17	Buy	3PL	20,000	-\$19,821.78
WEF	31-Mar-17	Buy	3PL	116,069	-\$113,043.69
LCN	4-Apr-17	Buy	3PL	20,619	-\$19,919.23
LTW	6-Apr-17	Buy	3PL	21,875	-\$21,023.10
LT	10-Apr-17	Buy	3PL	6,328	-\$6,224.31
SF	10-Apr-17	Buy	3PL	640,559	-\$630,063.05
WEF	10-Apr-17	Buy	3PL	29,217	-\$28,738.26
WNDF	10-Apr-17	Buy	3PL	101,396	-\$99,730.29
SF	24-Apr-17	Buy	3PL	37,171	-\$36,194.69
SF	26-Apr-17	Buy	3PL	20,000	-\$19,273.92
NS	26-Apr-17	Buy	3PL	7,600	-\$7,315.95
SF	27-Apr-17	Buy	3PL	18,800	-\$17,928.76
LCN	6-Jun-17	Buy	3PL	18,848	-\$19,434.79
LCN	7-Jun-17	Buy	3PL	902	-\$930.08
WNDF	19-Jun-17	Buy	3PL	24,822	-\$25,194.33
WEF	21-Jun-17	Buy	3PL	10,522	-\$10,720.95
LCN	20-Oct-17	Buy	3PL	20,000	-\$24,426.84
LT	1-Dec-17	Buy	3PL	5,036	-\$6,435.02
SF	1-Dec-17	Buy	3PL	341,448	-\$436,303.96
WEF	1-Dec-17	Buy	3PL	21,701	-\$27,729.65
WNDF	1-Dec-17	Buy	3PL	110,443	-\$141,124.62
WEF	22-Dec-17	Sell	3PL	-4,392	\$6,485.86
WEF	27-Dec-17	Sell	3PL	-42,700	\$61,870.10
WEF	30-Jan-18	Sell	3PL	-22,640	\$32,441.77
WEF	26-Feb-18	Sell	3PL	-25,688	\$39,148.14

Account Name	Trade Date	Buy / Sell	Security	Shares Traded	Consideration
WNDF	26-Feb-18	Sell	3PL	-50,801	\$77,417.67
WEF	26-Feb-18	Sell	3PL	-27,511	\$41,925.11
SF	28-Mar-18	Buy	3PL	3,963	-\$5,798.71
WEF	28-Mar-18	Sell	3PL	-23,022	\$33,715.05
SF	5-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	21,930	-\$32,088.24
SF	6-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	72,334	-\$105,839.98
SF	9-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	15,146	-\$22,157.45
LT	12-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	4,757	-\$7,008.18
SF	12-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	360,692	-\$531,383.71
WEF	12-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	18,044	-\$26,583.04
WNDF	12-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	111,809	-\$164,720.82
WEF	12-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	4,737	-\$6,978.71
LT	13-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	1,073	-\$1,580.78
SF	13-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	93,579	-\$137,863.76
WEF	13-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	4,214	-\$6,208.21
WNDF	13-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	24,938	-\$36,739.51
WEF	13-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	4,899	-\$7,217.37
LT	16-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	2,431	-\$3,581.44
SF	16-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	212,070	-\$312,428.74
WEF	16-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	9,550	-\$14,069.39
WNDF	16-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	56,516	-\$83,261.30
WEF	16-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	11,103	-\$16,357.31
LT	17-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	3,750	-\$5,524.63
SF	17-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	334,558	-\$492,882.22
WNDF	17-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	94,561	-\$139,310.48
WEF	17-Apr-18	Buy	3PL	17,131	-\$25,237.98